

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR State of Michigan DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



MAURA D. CORRIGAN DIRECTOR

November 18, 2014

Embrace Group Home, LLC 48662 WOODSON WAY CANTON, MI 48187

> RE: License #: AS820352361 Embrace Group Home, LLC 6934 N.Canton Center Rd Canton, MI 48187

Dear Embrace Group Home, LLC:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (313) 456-0380.

## FOR CDC ONLY

Per MCL 722.113g, this report must be filed in your licensing notebook.

Sincerely,

Stevens)

LaKeitha Stevens, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing Cadillac Pl. Ste 11-350 3026 W. Grand Blvd Detroit, MI 48202 (313) 949-3055

enclosure

# MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

# I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AS820352361
Licensee Name:	Embrace Group Home, LLC
Licensee Address:	6934 N Canton Center Rd Canton, MI 48187
Licensee Telephone #:	(734) 624-5645
Administrator/Licensee Designee:	N/A
Name of Facility:	Embrace Group Home, LLC
Name of Facility: Facility Address:	Embrace Group Home, LLC 6934 N.Canton Center Rd Canton, MI 48187
-	6934 N.Canton Center Rd
Facility Address:	6934 N.Canton Center Rd Canton, MI 48187

#### II. Purpose of Addendum

To re-evaluate licensed capacity.

#### III. Methodology

Onsite inspection on 10/7/2014 to measure square footage of the bedroom 3.

## **IV.** Description of Findings and Conclusions

On October 8, 2014, the licensee designee sent a written request to increase capacity to 6 residents. This bedroom was originally licensed for 1 resident due to lack of square footage.

The home was originally licensed for 5 residents with the following dimensions:

Bedroom 1 130 sq ft (2 residents) Bedroom 2 131 sq ft (2 residents) Bedroom 3 126 sq ft (1 resident)

On November 18, 2014, the licensee designee's modification request was approved to increase the resident capacity of Bedroom 3 from a 1 resident bed to a 2 bed occupancy room. This increase total capacity to 6 residents.

During the onsite inspection on October 7, 2014, Bedroom 3 was inspected and had the following dimensions and capacity:

Bedroom 3 10.5 X 12.5= 131 sq ft ( 2 residents)

Based on the dimensions and licensee designee's request to increase capacity, I conclude the home can accommodate 6 residents.

# V. Recommendation

I recommend increasing capacity from 5 to 6 residents.

Stevens) 11/18/2014

LaKeitha Stevens Licensing Consultant

Date